FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 NOD 12-3-99



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Joel Wenger (2) Philippe Broccard Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No		Name: Electrowatt Technology Innovation AG
		Address: Gubelstrasse 22, 6301 Zug, Switzerland
3. Nature of Conveyance:		<u> </u>
■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	1335
Execution Date:	(1) June 27, 1999 (2) July 14, 1999	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■
4. Application number(s) or page	itent number(s):	
If this document is being filed	together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 5,499,201
	Additional numbers a	ttached? □Yes ■No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total applications and patents involved:
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202 3125-0002-2 PCT:KLH		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
Marvin J. Spivak		TAMO 12/2/99
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
Registration Number: 24,9	13	
Ή	otal number of pages including th	is cover sheet: 3
	Do not detac	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded	d with required cover sheet inform	nation to:
	Commissioner of Pat	
1999 TTON11 00000051 54992 <u>0</u> 1		gnments

PATENT REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0899

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joel Wenger and Philippe Broccard of 124, chemin de la Montagne, CH-1224, Chene-Bougeries, Switzerland and 16, Avenue Jules-Crosnier, CH-1206, Geneve, Switzerland, respectively (hereinafter referred to jointly as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Method for Reducing the Electricity Consumption of Microprocessor-based Apparatuses, in Particular Those for Public Telephone Stations, and are the exclusive owners, of the Letters Patent of the United States of America No. 5,499,201 issued on March 12, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Electrowatt Technology Innovation AG of Gubelstrasse 22, 6301 Zug, Switzerland, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use

PATENT REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0900

and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and for claims for damage by reason of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Date: June 27, 1999

Date: July 14, 1999

RECORDED: 12/03/1999

Philippe Broccard

PATENT REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0901